

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 218/2024
CM No. 506/2024

Romesh Lal

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Navneet Dubey, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER
09.02.2024**

Through the medium of this petition, petitioner has challenged order dated 02.12.2023 passed by respondent No. 2 vide which the appeal filed by the petitioner against order dated 21.02.2023 passed by the Tehsildar, Khour has been dismissed.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents. Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Senior AAG accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4. She seeks and is granted two weeks time for filing the reply.

Notice shall now go to respondent No. 5.

List on **20.03.2024**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
09.02.2024
Meenakshi