

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Romesh Lal

WP(C) 218/2024

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Mr. Irfan Ashraf, Advocate
Vice Mr. Navneet Dubey, Advocate

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG
Mr. Abdul Qadir Khan, Advocate

ORDER
20.03.2024

Irfan Ashraf, Advocate present on behalf of the petitioner. Respondent no. 5 namely Lakha Ram also present in person.

Abdul Qadir Khan, Advocate also appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 5 and seeks time to file the Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent no. 5. Nemo present for respondent no. 1 to 4.

As per the report of the concerned clerk the reply have not been filed by the respondent nos. 1 to 4. One more opportunity is granted for filing the objections. Put up on 29.04.2024.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
20.03.2024
Sapna