

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 218/2024

Romesh Lal

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Navneet Dubey, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
23.12.2025

1. In terms of order dated 21.11.2025, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted further a week's time to take steps for the service of respondent No. 5, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.
2. List on **06.02.2026**.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
23.12.2025
NEHA-1