

Sr. No. 5
Supp. cause list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT JAMMU

(Th. Virtual mode)

WP(C) 218/2024

CM(506/2024

Romesh Lal.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R. C. Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Navneet Dubey, Advocate.

Vs.

UT of J&K & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohlia, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2026

Last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking requisite steps for effecting service upon respondents No.5, failing which appropriate orders shall follow.

List on 13th May, 2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
15.04.2026.
"Ab. Rashid"**